Nevada Telecommunications Association

Member Company Statistics 2004

Aggregate Comparison of Year 1984 and 2003

1984 2003
Local Exchange Carriers 12 13
Gross Plant Investment $964,886,858  $1,116,225,761
Access Lines 494,058 1,426,824
Exchanges Served 85 98
Employees 3,401 2,821

Source: Based on statistics from NTA directories for year-end 1984 and 2003, respectively.

Local Exchange Carriers (Member Companies)

Access Lines

Beehive Telephone Company 138
CC Communications 13,886
CenturyTel of the Gem State, Inc. 496
Filer Mutual Telephone Company 26,346
Frontier/Citizens Communications 674
Humboldt Telephone Company 1,100
Lincoln County Telephone Co. 2,487

Moapa Valley Telephone Company
Rio Virgin Telephone & Cablevision
Rural Telephone Company
SBC/Nevada Bell

Sprint

Verizon of Nevada

Access Lines

3,876
9,350
1,028
365,237
958 991
43,215

Prepared June 10, 2004 by: Karen Pearl, Executive Director, Nevada Telecommunications Association, P. O.
Box 70670, Reno, NV 89570 (775) 827-0191 E-mail: nevtelassn@aol.com Website: www.nevtelassn.org.
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