## **Nevada Telecommunications Association**

## **Member Company Statistics 2004**



## **Aggregate Comparison of Year 1984 and 2003**

	<u>1984</u>	<u>2003</u>
Local Exchange Carriers	12	13
Gross Plant Investment	\$964,886,858	\$1,116,225,761
Access Lines	494,058	1,426,824
Exchanges Served	85	98
Employees	3,401	2,821

Source: Based on statistics from NTA directories for year-end 1984 and 2003, respectively.

## **Local Exchange Carriers (Member Companies)**

Access Lines		Access Lines	
Beehive Telephone Company CC Communications CenturyTel of the Gem State, Inc. Filer Mutual Telephone Company Frontier/Citizens Communications Humboldt Telephone Company Lincoln County Telephone Co.	138 13,886 496 26,346 674 1,100 2,487	Moapa Valley Telephone Company Rio Virgin Telephone & Cablevision Rural Telephone Company SBC/Nevada Bell Sprint Verizon of Nevada	3,876 9,350 1,028 365,237 958,991 43,215

Prepared June 10, 2004 by: Karen Pearl, Executive Director, Nevada Telecommunications Association, P. O. Box 70670, Reno, NV 89570 (775) 827-0191 E-mail: nevtelassn@aol.com Website: www.nevtelassn.org.

EXHIBIT <b>£3</b> Telecommunications Entire document provided.	· •
☐ Due to size limitations, pages A copy of the complete document is av (775-684-6827 or e-mail library@icb.s	through provided.  railable through the Research Library state.nv.us)  Mosting Down 1-9-04